Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low capacitance - 0.04 pF
(I/O to I/O)
■ ESD protection to IEC 61000-4-2 (Level 4)
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
CDDFN10-3324P - Surface Mount TVS Diode Array
Parameter Symbol CDDFN10-3324P Unit

Typical Part Marking
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES) How to Order
Environmental Specifications
CD DFN10 - 33  24  P  -  13
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
     DFN10 = DFN-10 Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
33 = 3.3 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
24 = 2 Ground / 4 Data Lines
P = Ultra-low Capacitance
Reel Option
Suffix
      (Blank) = 7-inch Reel
   -13 = 13-inch Reel
PIN 1
MARKING
2.500 ± 0.050
(.098 ± .002)
1.000 ± 0.050
 (.039 ± .002)
0.100
(.039)
PIN 1
IDENTIFICATION
CHAMFER
0.250 ± 0.050
(.010 ± .002)
1.950
(.077)
REF.
0.100
(.039)
R
0.400 ± 0.050
(.016 ± .002)
0.075
(.003)
0.200 ± 0.050
(.008 ± .002)
0.500
(.020)
BSC
TYP.
0.400 ± 0.050
(.016 ± .002)
X 45 °
0.152
(.006)
REF.
0.000 - 0.050
(.000 - .002)
0.40 - 0.50
(0.016 - 0.020)
(.008 ± .002)
Device Pinout
Pin Function
1,2,4,5 Input and Output Lines
6,7,9,10
NC (No Internal Connection)
for Feed-Through Layout
design
3,8 GND
1 10
2 9
3 8
4 7
5 6
TOP VIEW
Moisture Sensitivity Level